## **Advertisement for Research Assistant Position under IMPRESS Project:**

## **Central University of Rajasthan**

Department of Public Policy, Law and Governance (PPLG)
School of Social Sciences
Bandersindri, NH-8, Ajmer, Rajasthan

Applications are invited via-email along with Curriculum Vitae for the post of Research Assistant position in a IMPRESS Project titled "Legislative Policy-making on Climate Justice in India: The Study of Parliamentary Businesses, Practices and Oversights since Thirteen Lok Sabha", with **Dr. Gyana Ranjan Panda**, Assistant Professor, Department of Public Policy, Law and Governance, School of Social Sciences, Central University of Rajasthan, Bandersindri, NH-8, Ajmer-305817, Rajasthan.

Details of the post are as below:

Position: Research Assistant (1 post)

Title of the Project: "Legislative Policy-making on Climate Justice in India: The Study of Parliamentary Businesses, Practices and Oversights since Thirteen Lok Sabha".

Duration: Five Months from the date of appointment, extendable.

Essential Qualification: MA in Political Science, Economics, Public Policy with 55% Marks or equivalent

qualifications in any discipline of Social Sciences

Consolidated Salary: Rs. 20,000/ month (consolidated)

Application deadline: 14th January, 2021

Contact Name: Dr. Gyana Ranjan Panda

Contact E-mail: <u>gyana\_pplg@curaj.ac.in</u>

## Notes:

- 1. Only shortlisted candidates will be called for the online interview.
- 2. If called for online interview, the candidate will have to send the scan copy of the original certificates along with experience certificates through email.
- 3. Date of Interview will be communicated after end of the deadline.
- 3. Interviews will be held online at the Department of Public Policy, Law and Governance, Central University of Rajasthan.
- 4. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.

Dr. Gyana Ranjan Panda (Principal Investigator)
Assistant Professor,
Department of Public Policy, Law and Governance,
School of Social Sciences,
Central University of Rajasthan,
Bandarsindri,
NH-8, Kishangarh-305817
District- Ajmer, Rajasthan.